

Registered Office :

IRB Complex, Chandivali Farm, Chandivali Village, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 072 Tel: 91-22-6640 4299 • Fax: 91-22-6640 4274 • e-mail: info@irbfl.co.in • www.irbfl.co.in CIN :U28920MH1997PTC112628

June 19, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code: 540526, Symbol: IRBINVIT

Subject.: Re-filling of disclosure due to technical glitches

This is to inform you that due to some technical glitch the disclosure pertains to **"Toll Revenue for May 2024 of the Project SPVs of IRB InvIT Fund"** for the month of May 2024 filed on June 6, 2024 is not reflected on website of BSE Limited, accordingly same is refiling on the website of BSE Limited.

Accordingly, please find enclosed a disclosure dated June 6, 2024 pertaining to Project-wise toll revenue for the Month of May 2024 of the Project SPVs of IRB InvIT Fund.

Kindly take the same on record.

For IRB Infrastructure Private Limited (Investment Manager to IRB InvIT Fund)

Swapna Vengurlekar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



Registered Office :

IRB Complex, Chandivali Farm, Chandivali Village, Andheri (E), Mumbai-400 072 Tel: 91-22-6640 4299 • Fax: 91-22-6640 4274 • e-mail: info@irbfl.co.in • www.irbfl.co.in CIN :U28920MH1997PTC112628

June 6, 2024

To,

Corporate Relationship Department,	Listing Department,
BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	Exchange Plaza, C-1 Block G
Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001	Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai 400 051

Dear Sir,

Ref.: Scrip Code: 540526, Symbol: IRBINVIT

Subject: Toll Revenue for May 2024 of the Project SPVs of IRB InvIT Fund

Please find enclosed Project-wise toll revenue for the Month of May 2024 of the Project SPVs of IRB InvIT Fund.

Kindly take the same on record.

For IRB Infrastructure Private Limited (Investment Manager to IRB InvIT Fund)

Swapna Digitally signed by Swapna Sadanand Vengurlekar Date: 2024.06.06 16:53:48 +05'30'

Swapna Vengurlekar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above

CC: IDBI Trusteeship Services Limited Ground Floor, Universal Insurance Bldg, Sir Phirozshah Mehta Rd., Fort Mumbai 400 001 IRB Infrastructure private limited (A subsidiary of IRB INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS LTD)

IRB InvIT Fund

Gross Toll Revenue

Toll Collection increase ~ 3 % on Y-o-Y basis

		(Amount in millions)	
Sr. No.	Company Name	May, 2024	May, 2023
1	IRB Tumkur Chitradurga Tollway Limited	367	354
2	IRB Pathankot Amritsar Toll Road Limited	133	136
3	IRB Jaipur Deoli Tollway Limited	155	150
4	M.V.R. Infrastructure & Tollways Limited	154	150
5	IRB Talegaon Amravati Tollway Limited	81	75
	Total	890	865